
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Nuno Vieira 2105 4½ 14½ 16½ 4 1998 27

2 Tiago Manuel 2555 4½ 13 15½ 4 1713 -3

3 José Carlos Anjos 2049 4 15 17 4 1827 4

4 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2584 4 14 16½ 3 1869 -15

5 Medalha da Silva 1872 4 12½ 14½ 3 1736 10

6 Perfeito Aguiar 1897 3½ 14 16 3 2102 30

7 João Oliveira 1733 3½ 14 14½ 3 1775 9

8 Luís Carvalho 1980 3½ 13½ 16 2 1774 -11

9 Luís Miguel 1833 3½ 13 15 3 1833 3

10 Arlindo Roda 1688 3½ 13 15 3 1556 2

11 Manuel Custódio 1617 3½ 12½ 13 3 1760 30

12 Joaquim Faustino 1576 3½ 12½ 13 2 1738 36

13 Luís Sá 1829 3½ 12 14½ 2 1572 -17

14 Idalino Lopes 1629 3½ 12 13½ 3 1658 16

15 Carlos Bastos 1700 3 13½ 14 2 1935 14

16 José Melo 1623 3 13 15 2 1665 9

17 João Sepanas 1772 3 13 14½ 2 1888 6

18 Hélder Cláudio 1616 3 12½ 14½ 3 1510 -3

19 António Guerreiro 1242 3 12½ 14½ 2 1781 54

20 Pedro Monteiro 1723 3 12½ 14½ 2 1715 3

21 Camilo Silva 1860 3 12 14 3 1531 -33

22 Vieira de Jesus 1569 3 11½ 13½ 3 1626 15

23 Veríssimo Dias 2157 3 11½ 13½ 2 1773 -37

24 Justiniano Nadais 1209 3 11 12½ 3 1719 49

25 Manuel Cunha 1700 3 11 11½ 3 1515 -19

26 José Salgueiro 1409 3 10½ 11 3 1608 3

27 Sérgio Bonifácio 1728 3 10½ 11 3 1558 -9

28 Vítor Nédio 1894 3 10½ 11 3 1410 -27

29 José Barreira 1587 2½ 13 14 2 1807 2

30 Luís Severo 1507 2½ 12½ 13 2 1714 -8

31 Luís Prazeres 1583 2½ 11 12 2 1617 -1

32 José Lino 1253 2½ 10½ 11½ 2 1565 16

33 Manuel Lopes 1191 2½ 10 10½ 2 1502 16

34 Leonel Alexandre 1302 2 13 14½ 2 1691 5

35 Acácio Pinto 1193 2 12 13 2 1541 7

36 Amadeu Gaio 1354 2 11½ 13½ 2 1692 -1

37 Hélder Sebastião 1700 2 11½ 13 2 1550 -38

38 Joaquim Valente 1061 2 11½ 12½ 2 1612 22

39 José Conceição 1224 2 11 12 2 1288 -21

40 Américo Caldeira 1258 2 10½ 11½ 2 1638 4

41 Zito Santos 1037 2 10 11½ 1 1416 25

42 General Alfredo 1072 2 10 10½ 2 1387 13

43 Filipe Papança 1120 2 9 9½ 2 1428 8
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44 Julião Camacho 1249 2 9 9½ 1 1292 -25

45 Jorge Rocha (STB) 1049 2 9 9½ 1 1240 -10

46 José Serra 1000 2 7½ 8 2 1287 14

47 Miguel Cardoso 950 2 7½ 8 2 1282 20

48 Eurico Baptista 1149 1½ 9½ 10½ 1 1341 -15

49 Abel Maia 1148 1½ 8½ 9 1 1448 10

50 Joaquim Camacho 983 1 11 12 0 1377 -24

51 Jorge Adão 990 1 11 11 0 1501 -24

52 Pedro Pinto 950 1 10 12 0 1314 -22

53 Gabriel Blaja 950 1 10 11½ 0 1331 -18

54 Eduardo Pratas 961 1 9 9½ 1 1308 0

55 André Vital 950 1 8 8½ 1 1287 -4

56 José da Costa 1135 ½ 8½ 9 0 1297 -20

57 Carlos Neves 1134 ½ 7½ 8 0 1222 -22
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Pts BUC BUC

1 Capricho Setubalense 15½  51  58 

1 Tiago Manuel 4½ 13 15½

2 Medalha da Silva 4 12½ 14½

3 Arlindo Roda 3½ 13 15

4 Manuel Custódio 3½ 12½ 13

2 Ginásio Vilacondense 14½  54  61 

1 José Carlos Anjos 4 15 17

2 João Oliveira 3½ 14 14½

3 Luís Miguel 3½ 13 15

4 Luís Sá 3½ 12 14½

3 Ramiro José 13½  51½  59 

1 Nuno Vieira 4½ 14½ 16½

2 Luís Carvalho 3½ 13½ 16

3 Hélder Cláudio 3 12½ 14½

4 Luís Prazeres 2½ 11 12

4 Vai Avante - S.P. Cova 13  50½  55½

1 Perfeito Aguiar 3½ 14 16

2 Joaquim Faustino 3½ 12½ 13

3 José Melo 3 13 15

4 Manuel Cunha 3 11 11½

5 ACM Coimbra 12½  50½  56½

1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 4 14 16½

2 Carlos Bastos 3 13½ 14

3 Pedro Monteiro 3 12½ 14½

4 José Lino 2½ 10½ 11½

6 Café Seripipi 12  44½  50½

1 Vieira de Jesus 3 11½ 13½

2 Veríssimo Dias 3 11½ 13½

3 Justiniano Nadais 3 11 12½

4 Vítor Nédio 3 10½ 11

7 Carlista Montemor 10½  41  44 

1 João Sepanas 3 13 14½

2 José Salgueiro 3 10½ 11

3 Manuel Lopes 2½ 10 10½

4 José Serra 2 7½ 8

8 União Banheirense 8½  45½  50 

1 Luís Severo 2½ 12½ 13

2 Amadeu Gaio 2 11½ 13½

3 José Conceição 2 11 12

4 Américo Caldeira 2 10½ 11½

9 União Setubalense 7½  42  45½

1 António Guerreiro 3 12½ 14½

2 Jorge Rocha (Setúbal) 2 9 9½

3 Eurico Baptista 1½ 9½ 10½

4 Aurélio Ramusga 1 11 11
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10 Sobralense 6  42  46 

1 Acácio Pinto 2 12 13

2 Zito Santos 2 10 11½

3 Joaquim Camacho 1 11 12

4 Eduardo Pratas 1 9 9½

11 Alcácer do Sal 6  40½  46 

1 Leonel Alexandre 2 13 14½

2 Miguel Cardoso 2 7½ 8

3 Pedro Pinto 1 10 12

4 Gabriel Blaja 1 10 11½

12 Charnequense 6  30½  32½

1 Joaquim Valente 2 11½ 12½

2 General Alfredo 2 10 10½

3 Filipe Papança 2 9 9½

11.508 + 1 = 12.508

11.508 + 1 = 12.508

11.508 + 1 = 12.508


